- Mercy Medical Center – Sioux City 

- Unity Point Health – St. Luke’s 

Appendix C: Survey Results 

CEDS 2020-2024 Survey 
SIMPCO staff administered a survey to community stakeholders to inform the CEDS 
update. The survey contained 16 questions developed around the SWOT analysis.  One-
hundred and thirty-two (132) participants responded to the survey gathered online and 
paper copies from November 1, 2018 – January 11, 2019.  Survey respondent 
demographics are shown in the graphs below.   
Q1. What county within the SIMPCO CEDS Region do you live in? 

Cherokee